
 
FILE NO. 021407 ORDINANCE NO. __________________      
  RO#03002 
  SA#02
  
   

Controller 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To rescind funding for the Art Commission for municipal symphony concerts using property 
tax revenue]. 

 

Ordinance rescinding $31,964 in appropriation authority for the municipal symphony 

concerts using property tax revenue, pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1) for the Art 

Commission for fiscal year 2002-03. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby rescinded for FY 2002-03 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAP 

General Fund – 

Annual Projects 

Department 

ART 

Art Commission 

Program 

EEQ 

Municipal 

Symphony 

Concerts 

  

 
Funding Sources 

021-03500 

(28POP004)          

Other Current Expenses 

 

$31,964   

Funding Uses 
    

950-9501G 

(UNUNAAPA501G) 

Interfund Transfer From 

1G-AGF-AAA 

  $31,964 

 Total 1G-AGF-AAP $31,964  $31,964 



  

Controller 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

General Fund 

Department 

UNA 

General Fund 

Unallocated 

Program 

FXX 

General Fund 

Unallocated  

  

Funding Sources     

095-0951G 

(GEUNAAPA951G) 

Interfund Transfer from 

1G-AGF-AAP 

$31,964   

Funding Uses     

100-10110 

(995031)          

Property Tax Current 

Year-Secured 

  $31,964 

 Total 1G-AGF-AAA $31,964  $31,964 

 
 
 
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 


