RO#03002 SA#02

1 [To rescind funding for the Art Commission for municipal symphony concerts using property tax revenue].

Ordinance rescinding \$31,964 in appropriation authority for the municipal symphony

concerts using property tax revenue, pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1) for the Art

Commission for fiscal year 2002-03.

7 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

8 Section 1. Funds are hereby rescinded for FY 2002-03 as follows:

9

6

10	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
11	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
12		Appropriation		
13	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
14	1G-AGF-AAP	ART	EEQ	
15	General Fund –	Art Commission	Municipal	
16	Annual Projects		Symphony	
17			Concerts	
18	Funding Sources			
19	021-03500	Other Current Expenses	\$31,964	
20	(28POP004)			
21	<u>Funding Uses</u>			
22	950-9501G	Interfund Transfer From		\$31,964
23	(UNUNAAPA501G)	1G-AGF-AAA		
24		Total 1G-AGF-AAP	\$31,964	\$31,964
25				

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGF-AAA	UNA	FXX	
6	General Fund	General Fund	General Fund	
7		Unallocated	Unallocated	
8	Funding Sources			
9	095-0951G	Interfund Transfer from	\$31,964	
10	(GEUNAAPA951G)	1G-AGF-AAP		
11	Funding Uses			
12	100-10110	Property Tax Current		\$31,964
13	(995031)	Year-Secured		
14		Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$31,964	\$31,964
15				
16 1 -			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
17	4 DDD 0 VED 4 0 TO	FORM:		
18	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
19	DENNIS J. HERREF	RA, City Attorney	Controller	
20	By:		By:	
21	Deputy City A	ttorney		
22				
23				
24				
25				